current market price and a per-transaction fee shall be adopted from time to time by the
City Council; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF FORT MORGAN, COLORADO:

SECTION 1: The City Council hereby sets the cost per C-BT unit, to $17,000.00
(seventeen thousand dollars), and a fee of $500.00 (five hundred dollars) per
transaction required to obtain the shares.

INTRODUCED, PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 2nd day of July
2013, the vote upon roll call being as follows:•

Ayes: Mayor McAlister, Councilmembers Bryan, Castoe, Forstedt, Northrup,